Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company has today, i.e. on November 20, 
2025, approved the following: 

1. ISSUE OF FRESH STOCK GRANTS UNDER ESGS 2011 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, has 
approved grant of 832 (Eight Hundred and Thirty-Two) stock options under Godrej Industries 
Limited- Employee Stock Grant Scheme, 2011 (ESGS 2011) to eligible employees of the 
Company, subject to the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, at an exercise price of ₹1/- (Rupee One

[...]

The options grants are governed as per ESGS 2011, which was submitted to the Stock Exchanges 
at the time of obtaining in-principle approval. 

2. NOTING OF LAPSE OF STOCK GRANTS UNDER ESGS 2011 

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors, noted and took on 
record lapse of 683 (Six Hundred and Eighty-Three) Stock Grants issued under the ESGS 2011, to 
the eligible employee of the Company. Consequent to the lapse of the stock grants, the said 
employee shall have no right to claim any part of it.  

The above information is furnished in terms of the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of